
Lewis & Clark (1-0 , 0-0) -vs- Puget Sound (0-1 , 0-0)
09/06/2025 at Tacoma, Washington (Peyton Field at Baker Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:00 PM   End of Game: 04:28 PM   Duration: 03:28
Referee: Olsen,Tyler   Line Judge: Burtt,Tony   Side Judge: Hilsenteger,Rob   Umpire: Stivers,Dan
Back Judge: Farber,Shawn   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Capps,Jason   Field Judge: Kirby,Michael
Temperature: 66   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 09/06/2025
Site: Tacoma, Washington (Peyton Field at Baker Stadium)
Attendance: 500

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
L&C 21 21 7 7 56
UPS 0 6 7 7 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play L&C UPS

1st 00:00
L&C - Weaver,Dashiell 1 yd pass from Weaver,Dashiell (Koo,Trevor kick) 16 plays, 70 yards, TOP
00:00 7 0

1st 00:00 L&C - Glover,Isaac 1 yd run (Koo,Trevor kick), 4 plays, 61 yards, TOP 00:00 14 0

1st 00:00
L&C - Lasconia,Sytyn 2 yd pass from Weaver,Dashiell (Koo,Trevor kick) 9 plays, 60 yards, TOP
00:00 21 0

2nd 00:00 UPS - Bailey,Darius 63 yd pass from Teeter,Hayden ( ) 1 plays, 63 yards, TOP 00:00 21 6

2nd 00:00
L&C - Walker,Julius 17 yd pass from Weaver,Dashiell (Koo,Trevor kick) 7 plays, 53 yards, TOP
00:00 28 6

2nd 00:00
L&C - Lasconia,Sytyn 60 yd pass from Weaver,Dashiell (Koo,Trevor kick) 1 plays, 60 yards, TOP
00:00 35 6

2nd 00:00
L&C - Maehara,Mateo 11 yd pass from Weaver,Dashiell (Koo,Trevor kick) 6 plays, 66 yards, TOP
00:00 42 6

3rd 00:00
UPS - Tran,Isaac 17 yd pass from Teeter,Hayden (Goeglein,Thomas kick) 10 plays, 70 yards, TOP
00:00 42 13

3rd 00:00 L&C - Borea,Gio 4 yd run (Koo,Trevor kick), 9 plays, 85 yards, TOP 00:00 49 13

4th 00:00
UPS - Bailey,Darius 33 yd pass from Teeter,Hayden (Goeglein,Thomas kick) 7 plays, 84 yards, TOP
00:00 49 20

4th 00:00 L&C - Hermann,Neil 15 yd run (Koo,Trevor kick), 13 plays, 88 yards, TOP 00:00 56 20



Team Statistics L&C UPS
FIRST DOWNS 33 20
    Rushing 13 3
    Passing 20 16
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 292 12
    Attempts 45 14
    Avg. Per Rush 6.5 0.9
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 299 42
    Yds. Lost 7 30
NET YARDS Passing 387 362
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 27-40-1 31-49-1
    Avg. / Att. 9.7 7.4
    Avg. / Comp. 14.3 11.7
    TDs 5 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 679 374
    Plays 85 63
    Avg. / Play 8 5.9
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-70 8-45
PUNTS-YARDS 1-39 5-183
    Avg. / Punt 39 36.6
    Net / Punt 39.0 33.0
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 9-479 4-221
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 53.2 55.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.1 37.8
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 4-18-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.5 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-70-0 8-127-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 23.3 15.9
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 30:00 30:00
        1st Quarter 15:00 :00
        2nd Quarter :00 15:00
        3rd Quarter :00 15:00
        4th Quarter 15:00 :00
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 12 8 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 7-7 1-2
        Touchdowns 7-7 1-2
        Field Goals 0-7 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-30 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 8-8 2-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Lewis & Clark Puget Sound

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Weaver,Dashiell 24 35 359 5 1 60 0
Simril,Sam 3 5 28 0 0 14 0
Totals 27 40 387 5 1 60 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Teeter,Hayden 29 47 340 3 1 63 3
Ridenour,Connor 2 2 22 0 0 15 0
Totals 31 49 362 3 1 63 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Weaver,Dashiell 7 95 6 89 0 25 12.7
Lahusky,Jordan 11 62 0 62 0 14 5.6
Glover,Isaac 12 53 1 52 1 9 4.3
Borea,Gio 7 39 0 39 1 9 5.6
Hermann,Neil 2 22 0 22 1 15 11.0
Lasconia,Sytyn 1 13 0 13 0 13 13.0
Simril,Sam 2 9 0 9 0 6 4.5
Wade,Westin 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Maehara,Mateo 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5
Perdido,Joziah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 45 299 7 292 3 25 6.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Fernandez,Nick 5 13 0 13 0 4 2.6
Ridenour,Connor 2 8 0 8 0 6 4.0
Dukes,Dre 3 7 0 7 0 4 2.3
Teeter,Hayden 4 14 30 -16 0 14 -4.0
Totals 14 42 30 12 0 14 0.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Lasconia,Sytyn 4 80 2 60
Holton,Desmon 4 72 0 32
Lee,Garrett 6 71 1 21
Cruz,Rio 2 31 0 16
Walker,Julius 2 31 1 17
Veliz,Tomas 2 27 0 18
Lahusky,Jordan 1 21 0 21
Tolles,Tyler 1 14 0 14
Zaso,Keegan 2 14 0 12
Maehara,Mateo 1 11 1 11
Borea,Gio 1 9 0 9
Wade,Westin 1 6 0 6
Glover,Isaac 0 0 0 0
Lynch,Calvin 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 387 5 60

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Bailey,Darius 4 112 2 63
Tran,Isaac 9 94 1 17
Gallagher,Joe 10 76 0 17
Robinson,Khaleel 4 40 0 19
Whitfield,Dillon 2 22 0 15
Larson,Hammer 1 12 0 12
Elorduy,Jake 1 6 0 6
Totals 31 362 3 63

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Perez,Damon 1 39 39 39 1 0 0
Totals 1 39 39.0 39 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Goeglein,Thomas 5 183 36.6 44 1 0 0
Totals 5 183 36.6 44 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cruz,Rio 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lasconia,Sytyn 2 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lahusky,Jordan 0 0 0 2 55 35 0 0 0
Mercado,Danzel 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Mwendapole,Jaden 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 4 18 13 3 70 35 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Dukes,Dre 0 0 0 7 116 26 0 0 0
Robison,Zac 0 0 0 1 11 11 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 8 127 26 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Yankosky,Joseph 9 479 0 1 53.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Reisman,Charlie 4 221 0 0 55.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Lewis & Clark Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Mwendapole,Jaden 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Adams,Kristopher 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott,Daryl 4 — 4 1.0/11 1.0/11 — —/— - — — —
Baum,Andrew 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Griffin,Luke 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Murrin,Charlie 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harden,Nick 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Delgado,Jordan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Reagan,Thomas 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Orani III,Danny 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kahahawai,Rylen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fresneda,David 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arcayena,Josh 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Altomare,Cory 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wacker,Logan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chavez,JT 1 1 2 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Valencia,Charlie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Quartaroli,Enzo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Strozyk,Cody — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Owens,Aidan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Xavier 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chang,Kahiau 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dupont,Nik 1 — 1 1.0/13 1.0/13 — —/— - — — —
Glover,Isaac — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maehara,Mateo — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weaver,Dashiell — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Borea,Gio — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hermann,Neil — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walker,Julius — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lasconia,Sytyn — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Warren,Jack — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Koo,Trevor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 39 12 51.0 3.0/30 3.0/30 — —/— 1-0 5 — —

Puget Sound Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ott,Dylan 7 3 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evars,Tyler 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phifer,Traevon 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Smith,Issiah 6 — 6 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Fincham,Berlie 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Willard,Colton 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Earl,Joseph 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Robison,Zac 4 — 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Bateman,Nate 3 1 4 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Coulter,Ben 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Damasiewicz,Peyton 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Hayden — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wallace,Gregory 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shankle,Tyler 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Killen,Jaxon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Goin,Joey 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nayal,Zach 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henkens,Brandon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bailey,Darius — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tran,Isaac — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Goeglein,Thomas — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 56 14 70.0 2.0/7 —/0 1 —/— 1-0 6 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Lewis & Clark

Puget Sound

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st L&C30 00:00 KO UPS0 00:00 TD 16-70 00:00
1st L&C39 00:00 PUNT UPS0 00:00 TD 4-61 00:00
1st L&C40 00:00 PUNT UPS0 00:00 TD 9-60 00:00
2nd L&C18 00:00 KO UPS44 00:00 INT 8-38 00:00
2nd L&C47 00:00 KO UPS0 00:00 TD 7-53 00:00
2nd L&C40 00:00 KO UPS0 00:00 TD 1-60 00:00
2nd L&C34 00:00 KO UPS0 00:00 TD 6-66 00:00
2nd L&C45 00:00 KO UPS34 00:00 HALF 4-21 00:00
3rd L&C15 00:00 KO UPS0 00:00 TD 9-85 00:00
3rd L&C3 00:00 DOWNS L&C45 00:00 PUNT 8-42 15:00
4th L&C12 00:00 KO UPS0 00:00 TD 13-88 00:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UPS15 00:00 KO UPS19 00:00 PUNT 3-4 00:00
1st UPS30 00:00 KO UPS27 00:00 PUNT 3-(-3) 00:00
1st UPS35 00:00 KO UPS48 00:00 HALF 8-13 15:00
2nd UPS37 00:00 KO L&C0 00:00 TD 1-63 00:00
2nd UPS23 00:00 KO UPS27 00:00 HALF 5-4 00:00
2nd UPS25 00:00 KO UPS48 00:00 INT 3-23 00:00
2nd UPS26 00:00 KO UPS32 00:00 PUNT 3-6 00:00
3rd UPS30 00:00 KO L&C0 00:00 TD 10-70 00:00
3rd UPS27 00:00 KO L&C3 00:00 DOWNS 14-70 00:00
4th UPS16 00:00 KO UPS28 00:00 HALF 7-84 00:00
4th UPS12 00:00 KO UPS47 00:00 HALF 6-35 00:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Puget Sound wins toss and defers; L&C will receive; UPS will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Reisman,Charlie
kickoff 55 yards to the L&C10 Lahusky,Jordan return 20 yards to the L&C30 (Evars,Tyler). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C30 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C30 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush middle for 8 yards gain to the L&C38 (Phifer,Traevon).
2nd and 2 at L&C38 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the L&C44 (Evars,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C44 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete short left to Lee,Garrett thrown to L&C47.
2nd and 10 at L&C44 (00:00) No Huddle Glover,Isaac rush left for 9 yards gain to the UPS47, out of bounds at UPS47.
3rd and 1 at UPS47 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush left for 6 yards gain to the UPS41 (Earl,Joseph), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS41 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush right for 2 yards gain to the UPS39 (Smith,Issiah).
2nd and 8 at UPS39 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete deep middle to Lasconia,Sytyn thrown to UPS00.
3rd and 8 at UPS39 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short left to Holton,Desmon caught at UPS39, for 8

yards to the UPS31, out of bounds at UPS31, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS31 (00:00) No Huddle Glover,Isaac rush right for 4 yards gain to the UPS27 (Coulter,Ben).
2nd and 6 at UPS27 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell rush left for 8 yards gain to the UPS19, out of bounds at UPS19,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS19 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush middle for 0 yards to the UPS19 (Damasiewicz,Peyton).
2nd and 10 at UPS19 (00:00) No Huddle Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short right to Lee,Garrett caught at UPS14, for 11 yards to

the UPS08, out of bounds at UPS08, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at UPS8 (00:00) No Huddle Glover,Isaac rush middle for 0 yards to the UPS08 (Damasiewicz,Peyton).
2nd and 8 at UPS8 (00:00) No Huddle Glover,Isaac rush left for 7 yards gain to the UPS01 (Ott,Dylan), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at UPS1 (00:00) No Huddle Maehara,Mateo rush left for 0 yards to the UPS01 (Ott,Dylan; Fincham,Berlie).
4th and 1 at UPS1 (00:00) No Huddle Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short right to Lee,Garrett caught at UPS01, for 1 yard to the

UPS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS3 Koo,Trevor kick attempt good (H: Maehara,Mateo, LS: Delgado,Jordan).
1st and 10 at L&C35 (00:00) Yankosky,Joseph kickoff 55 yards to the UPS10 Dukes,Dre return 15 yards to the UPS25 (Griffin,Luke)

PENALTY UPS Holding (Damasiewicz,Peyton) 10 yards from UPS25 to UPS15.
1st and 10 at L&C35 UPS ball on UPS15.

Lewis & Clark 7-0 Puget Sound

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS15 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS15 PENALTY UPS False Start (Elorduy,Jake) 5 yards from UPS15 to UPS10. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at UPS10 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short middle to Gallagher,Joe thrown to UPS13.
2nd and 15 at UPS10 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Tran,Isaac caught at UPS19, for 9 yards

to the UPS19, out of bounds at UPS19.
3rd and 6 at UPS19 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short right to Elorduy,Jake thrown to UPS24.
4th and 6 at UPS19 (06:56) Goeglein,Thomas punt 44 yards to the L&C37 Cruz,Rio return 2 yards to the L&C39, out of bounds at

L&C39.

Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C39 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
2nd and 1 at L&C48 Timeout Puget Sound, clock 06:56.
1st and 10 at L&C39 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush left for 9 yards gain to the L&C48 (Fincham,Berlie).
2nd and 1 at L&C48 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Walker,Julius caught at UPS49, for

14 yards to the UPS38 (Phifer,Traevon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS38 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush right for 2 yards gain to the UPS36 (Coulter,Ben) PENALTY UPS

Illegal Substitution 5 yards from UPS38 to UPS33. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at UPS33 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete deep right to Holton,Desmon caught at UPS01, for

32 yards to the UPS01 (Earl,Joseph), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at UPS1 (05:01) No Huddle Glover,Isaac rush left for 1 yard gain to the UPS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS3 Koo,Trevor kick attempt good (H: Maehara,Mateo, LS: Delgado,Jordan).
1st and 10 at L&C35 (05:07) Yankosky,Joseph kickoff 55 yards to the UPS10 Dukes,Dre return 20 yards to the UPS30

(Arcayena,Josh).
Lewis & Clark 14-0 Puget Sound

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS30 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS30 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Fernandez,Nick rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UPS32 (Scott,Daryl).
2nd and 8 at UPS32 PENALTY UPS False Start (Wani,Daniel) 5 yards from UPS32 to UPS27.
2nd and 13 at UPS27 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short right to Gallagher,Joe thrown to UPS29.
3rd and 13 at UPS27 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short right to Gallagher,Joe thrown to UPS40.
4th and 13 at UPS27 (00:00) Goeglein,Thomas punt 33 yards to the L&C40 Lasconia,Sytyn return 0 yards to the L&C40

(Willard,Colton).



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C40 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C40 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the L&C41 (Smith,Issiah).
2nd and 9 at L&C41 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Lee,Garrett caught at UPS49, for 17

yards to the UPS42 (Fincham,Berlie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS42 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush middle for 12 yards gain to the UPS30 (Damasiewicz,Peyton),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS30 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete short left to Lahusky,Jordan thrown to UPS30.
2nd and 10 at UPS30 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell rush left for 12 yards gain to the UPS18 (Smith,Issiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS18 (00:00) No Huddle Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short left to Lasconia,Sytyn caught at UPS05, for 15 yards to

the UPS03 (Fincham,Berlie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at UPS3 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete short left to Walker,Julius thrown to UPS00 broken

up by Fincham,Berlie.
2nd and 3 at UPS3 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush left for 1 yard gain to the UPS02 (Evars,Tyler), out of bounds.
3rd and 2 at UPS2 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short right to Lasconia,Sytyn caught at UPS00, for 2

yards to the UPS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS3 Koo,Trevor kick attempt good (H: Maehara,Mateo, LS: Delgado,Jordan).
1st and 10 at L&C35 (00:00) Yankosky,Joseph kickoff 30 yards to the UPS35, out of bounds at UPS35.
1st and 10 at L&C35 UPS ball on UPS35.

Lewis & Clark 21-0 Puget Sound

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS35 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS35 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Gallagher,Joe caught at UPS37, for 2

yards to the UPS37 (Murrin,Charlie).
Lewis & Clark 21-0 Puget Sound

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 8 at UPS37 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 8 at UPS37 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short middle to Bailey,Darius caught at UPS39, for 13

yards to the UPS50, out of bounds at L&C50, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C50 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short right to Bailey,Darius thrown to UPS39.
2nd and 10 at L&C50 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short left to Bailey,Darius thrown to L&C45.
3rd and 10 at L&C50 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Gallagher,Joe caught at L&C41, for 12

yards to the L&C38, out of bounds at L&C38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C38 No Huddle-Shotgun Fernandez,Nick rush middle for 2 yards gain to the L&C36 (Wacker,Logan; Harden,Nick).
2nd and 8 at L&C36 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short middle to Bailey,Darius thrown to L&C24.
3rd and 8 at L&C36 PENALTY UPS False Start (Wani,Daniel) 5 yards from L&C36 to L&C41. NO PLAY.
3rd and 13 at L&C41 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden sacked for loss of 11 yards to the UPS48 (Scott,Daryl).
4th and 24 at UPS48 (00:00) Goeglein,Thomas punt 37 yards to the L&C15 Cruz,Rio return 3 yards to the L&C18 (Shankle,Tyler;

Nayal,Zach).

Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C18 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C18 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short right to Lasconia,Sytyn caught at L&C18, for 3

yards to the L&C21 (Smith,Issiah).
2nd and 7 at L&C21 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short left to Veliz,Tomas caught at L&C27, for 9

yards to the L&C30 (Ott,Dylan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C30 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete short right to Cruz,Rio thrown to L&C40.
2nd and 10 at L&C30 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short left to Walker,Julius caught at L&C46, for 0

yards to the L&C30 PENALTY L&C Holding 10 yards from L&C30 to L&C20. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at L&C20 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell rush middle for 19 yards gain to the L&C39 (Smith,Hayden;

Ott,Dylan).
3rd and 1 at L&C39 (00:00) No Huddle Lahusky,Jordan rush middle for 14 yards gain to the UPS47 (Ott,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS47 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Isaac rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UPS44 (Ott,Dylan; Smith,Hayden).
2nd and 7 at UPS44 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete deep middle to Cruz,Rio thrown to UPS05 broken

up by Fincham,Berlie.
3rd and 7 at UPS44 Timeout Lewis & Clark, clock 09:04.
3rd and 7 at UPS44 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass intercepted by Robison,Zac at UPS37, End Of Play.

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS37 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS37 (08:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete deep right to Bailey,Darius caught at L&C37, for 63

yards to the L&C00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C3 Reisman,Charlie kick attempt failed (H: Ridenour,Connor, LS: Tasaka,Rees), End Of Play.
1st and 10 at UPS35 (00:00) Reisman,Charlie kickoff 53 yards to the L&C12 Lahusky,Jordan return 35 yards to the L&C47

(Evars,Tyler; Earl,Joseph).
Lewis & Clark 21-6 Puget Sound



Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C47 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C47 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Isaac rush right for 8 yards gain to the UPS45 (Bateman,Nate), out of

bounds.
2nd and 2 at UPS45 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Lee,Garrett caught at UPS35, for 21

yards to the UPS24 (Ott,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS24 PENALTY L&C False Start (Litaea-Sniffen,Alex) 5 yards from UPS24 to UPS29. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at UPS29 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Wade,Westin rush right for 5 yards gain to the UPS24 (Wallace,Gregory).
2nd and 10 at UPS24 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short left to Holton,Desmon caught at UPS15, for 11

yards to the UPS13 (Bateman,Nate), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS13 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete short middle to Maehara,Mateo thrown to UPS04

broken up by Phifer,Traevon.
2nd and 10 at UPS13 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Isaac rush left for 8 yards gain (6) to the UPS05 (Killen,Jaxon;

Fincham,Berlie), out of bounds PENALTY L&C Holding (Marquez,Iggy) 10 yards from UPS07 to UPS17.
2nd and 14 at UPS17 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Walker,Julius caught at UPS00, for

17 yards to the UPS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS3 Koo,Trevor kick attempt good (H: Maehara,Mateo, LS: Delgado,Jordan).
1st and 10 at L&C35 (05:24) Yankosky,Joseph kickoff 57 yards to the UPS08 Dukes,Dre return 15 yards to the UPS23, End Of Play.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lewis & Clark 28-6 Puget Sound

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS23 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS23 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Tran,Isaac caught at UPS25, for 5 yards

to the UPS28 (Mwendapole,Jaden), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at UPS28 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Tran,Isaac caught at UPS30, for 9 yards

to the UPS37 (Mwendapole,Jaden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS37 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete deep left to Tran,Isaac thrown to L&C30.
2nd and 10 at UPS37 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Dukes,Dre rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UPS40 (Chavez,JT; Baum,Andrew).
3rd and 7 at UPS40 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden sacked for loss of 13 yards to the UPS27 (Dupont,Nik).
4th and 20 at UPS27 (00:00) Goeglein,Thomas punt 33 yards to the L&C40 fair catch by Cruz,Rio at L&C40.

Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C40 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C40 (03:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete deep left to Lasconia,Sytyn caught at UPS32, for 60

yards to the UPS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS3 Koo,Trevor kick attempt good (H: Maehara,Mateo, LS: Delgado,Jordan).
1st and 10 at L&C35 (03:03) Yankosky,Joseph kickoff 60 yards to the UPS05 Dukes,Dre return 20 yards to the UPS25 (Griffin,Luke).

Lewis & Clark 35-6 Puget Sound

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS25 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS25 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short right to Elorduy,Jake thrown to UPS30 broken

up by Warren,Jack.
2nd and 10 at UPS25 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short right to Tran,Isaac caught at UPS29, for 8 yards

to the UPS33 (Altomare,Cory; Mwendapole,Jaden), out of bounds PENALTY L&C Personal Foul (Chavez,JT) 15
yards from UPS33 to UPS48, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at UPS48 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass intercepted by Mwendapole,Jaden at L&C34, End Of Play.

Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C34 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C34 (02:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell rush middle for 22 yards gain to the UPS44 (Phifer,Traevon), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS44 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lahusky,Jordan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UPS41 (Phifer,Traevon).
2nd and 7 at UPS41 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete short right to Glover,Isaac thrown to UPS38.
3rd and 7 at UPS41 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Holton,Desmon caught at UPS37, for

21 yards to the UPS20 (Ott,Dylan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS20 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UPS11 (Evars,Tyler;

Bateman,Nate).
2nd and 1 at UPS11 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Maehara,Mateo caught at UPS06, for

11 yards to the UPS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS3 Koo,Trevor kick attempt good (H: Maehara,Mateo, LS: Delgado,Jordan).
1st and 10 at L&C35 (00:00) Yankosky,Joseph kickoff 55 yards to the UPS10 Dukes,Dre return 16 yards to the UPS26 (Strozyk,Cody;

Griffin,Luke).
Lewis & Clark 42-6 Puget Sound

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS26 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS26 (00:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short left to Tran,Isaac thrown to UPS40.
2nd and 10 at UPS26 PENALTY UPS False Start (Bolt,Thomas) 5 yards from UPS26 to UPS21. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at UPS21 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short right to Gallagher,Joe thrown to UPS40.



3rd and 15 at UPS21 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Tran,Isaac caught at UPS32, for 11 yards
to the UPS32 (Reagan,Thomas), out of bounds.

4th and 4 at UPS32 (00:00) Goeglein,Thomas punt 36 yards to the L&C32 Lasconia,Sytyn return 13 yards to the L&C45
(Shankle,Tyler).

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

UPS will receive; L&C will defend East end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (00:00) Yankosky,Joseph kickoff 61 yards to the UPS04
Dukes,Dre return 26 yards to the UPS30 (Scott,Daryl). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C45 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C45 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short right to Wade,Westin caught at L&C49, for 6

yards to the UPS49 (Willard,Colton).
2nd and 4 at UPS49 Timeout Lewis & Clark, clock 00:31.
2nd and 4 at UPS49 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell rush middle for 6 yards loss to the L&C45 (Smith,Issiah).
3rd and 10 at L&C45 Timeout Lewis & Clark, clock 00:14.
3rd and 10 at L&C45 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short left to Lahusky,Jordan caught at L&C45, for 21

yards to the UPS34 (Evars,Tyler), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS34 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete deep right to Walker,Julius thrown to UPS00.
2nd and 10 at UPS34 End of game, clock 00:00.

Lewis & Clark 42-6 Puget Sound

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS30 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS30 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Gallagher,Joe caught at UPS35, for 9

yards to the UPS39 (Adams,Kristopher).
2nd and 1 at UPS39 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short middle to Gallagher,Joe caught at UPS43, for 6

yards to the UPS45 (Baum,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS45 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Dukes,Dre rush middle for 0 yards to the UPS45 (Murrin,Charlie; Arcayena,Josh).
2nd and 10 at UPS45 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Tran,Isaac caught at UPS48, for 13 yards

to the L&C42 (Adams,Kristopher), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C42 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete deep middle to Elorduy,Jake thrown to L&C10

broken up by Valencia,Charlie.
2nd and 10 at L&C42 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Dukes,Dre rush middle for 4 yards gain to the L&C38 (Wacker,Logan).
3rd and 6 at L&C38 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short right to Tran,Isaac caught at L&C33, for 7 yards

to the L&C31, out of bounds at L&C31, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C31 No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden rush right for 14 yards gain to the L&C17 (Murrin,Charlie), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C17 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short left to Gallagher,Joe thrown to L&C02.
2nd and 10 at L&C17 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short middle to Tran,Isaac caught at L&C00, for 17

yards to the L&C00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C3 Goeglein,Thomas kick attempt good (H: Ridenour,Connor, LS: Tasaka,Rees).
1st and 10 at UPS35 (00:00) Reisman,Charlie kickoff 55 yards to the L&C10 Mercado,Danzel return 15 yards to the L&C25

(Willard,Colton) PENALTY L&C Holding 10 yards from L&C25 to L&C15.
1st and 10 at UPS35 L&C ball on L&C15.

Lewis & Clark 42-13 Puget Sound

Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C15 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C15 (11:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass incomplete short left to Holton,Desmon thrown to L&C25

broken up by Fincham,Berlie.
2nd and 10 at L&C15 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Lee,Garrett caught at L&C20, for 14

yards to the L&C29 (Coulter,Ben; Willard,Colton), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C29 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Holton,Desmon caught at L&C46, for

17 yards to the L&C46, End Of Play PENALTY L&C Ineligible Downfield on Pass offsetting UPS Offside offsetting.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at L&C29 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short right to Borea,Gio caught at L&C33, for 9 yards
to the L&C38 (Coulter,Ben).

2nd and 1 at L&C38 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Lee,Garrett caught at L&C43, for 7
yards to the L&C45 (Fincham,Berlie), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at L&C45 PENALTY UPS Offside (Wallace,Gregory) 5 yards from L&C45 to L&C50. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at L&C50 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Isaac rush left for 7 yards gain to the UPS43 (Wallace,Gregory), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS43 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Lasconia,Sytyn rush left for 13 yards gain to the UPS30 (Smith,Issiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS30 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Weaver,Dashiell rush middle for 25 yards gain to the UPS05 (Evars,Tyler), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 5 at UPS5 (08:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Maehara,Mateo rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UPS04 (Phifer,Traevon).
2nd and 4 at UPS4 (00:00) No Huddle Borea,Gio rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UPS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS3 Koo,Trevor kick attempt good (H: Maehara,Mateo, LS: Delgado,Jordan).
1st and 10 at L&C35 (07:06) Yankosky,Joseph kickoff 42 yards to the UPS23 Dukes,Dre return 4 yards to the UPS27 (Owens,Aidan).

Lewis & Clark 49-13 Puget Sound

Puget Sound at 00:00



1st and 10 at UPS27 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS27 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short left to Gallagher,Joe thrown to UPS30 broken

up by Reagan,Thomas.
2nd and 10 at UPS27 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short right to Robinson,Khaleel caught at UPS28, for 8

yards to the UPS35 (Adams,Kristopher).
3rd and 2 at UPS35 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Fernandez,Nick rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UPS39 (Chang,Kahiau), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS39 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Gallagher,Joe caught at UPS45, for 5

yards to the UPS44 (Adams,Kristopher), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at UPS44 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete deep middle to Bailey,Darius thrown to L&C27.
3rd and 5 at UPS44 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short right to Robinson,Khaleel caught at UPS47, for

10 yards to the L&C46 (Baum,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C46 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Gallagher,Joe caught at L&C30, for 17

yards to the L&C29 (Delgado,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C29 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short middle to Elorduy,Jake caught at L&C25, for 6

yards to the L&C23 (Baum,Andrew).
2nd and 4 at L&C23 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short middle to Bailey,Darius caught at L&C20, for 3

yards to the L&C20 (Reagan,Thomas).
3rd and 1 at L&C20 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short right to Gallagher,Joe caught at L&C20, for 8

yards to the L&C12 (Valencia,Charlie), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C12 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short right to Gallagher,Joe thrown to L&C10 broken

up by Delgado,Jordan.
2nd and 10 at L&C12 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass incomplete short right to Bailey,Darius thrown to L&C04 broken

up by Mwendapole,Jaden.
3rd and 10 at L&C12 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short middle to Gallagher,Joe caught at L&C10, for 6

yards to the L&C06 (Delgado,Jordan).
4th and 4 at L&C6 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short left to Robinson,Khaleel caught at L&C05, for 3

yards to the L&C03 (Mwendapole,Jaden), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C3 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C3 (00:00) No Huddle Borea,Gio rush middle for 1 yard gain to the L&C04 (Killen,Jaxon).
2nd and 9 at L&C4 (00:00) No Huddle Glover,Isaac rush right for 0 yards to the L&C04 (Killen,Jaxon).
3rd and 9 at L&C4 (00:00) No Huddle Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Cruz,Rio caught at L&C10, for 16 yards to the

L&C20 (Ott,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C20 (00:00) No Huddle Borea,Gio rush middle for 0 yards to the L&C20 (Willard,Colton) PENALTY L&C Holding

(Perdido,Joziah) 10 yards from L&C20 to L&C10. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at L&C10 (00:00) No Huddle Glover,Isaac rush left for 8 yards gain to the L&C18 (Goin,Joey), out of bounds.

Lewis & Clark 49-13 Puget Sound

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 12 at L&C18 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 12 at L&C18 (00:00) No Huddle Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short middle to Veliz,Tomas caught at L&C29, for 18 yards to

the L&C36 (Robison,Zac), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C36 (00:00) No Huddle Glover,Isaac rush left for 1 yard loss to the L&C35 (Robison,Zac).
2nd and 11 at L&C35 (00:00) No Huddle Borea,Gio rush middle for 5 yards gain to the L&C40 fumbled by Borea,Gio at L&C38 forced

by Bateman,Nate recovered by L&C Perdido,Joziah at L&C40, End Of Play.
3rd and 6 at L&C40 (00:00) No Huddle Weaver,Dashiell rush middle for 14 yards gain to the UPS46 (Ott,Dylan) PENALTY L&C

Holding (Perdido,Joziah) 10 yards from L&C40 to L&C30. NO PLAY.
3rd and 16 at L&C30 (00:00) No Huddle Weaver,Dashiell pass complete short right to Cruz,Rio caught at L&C45, for 15 yards to the

L&C45 (Robison,Zac), out of bounds.
4th and 1 at L&C45 (00:00) Perez,Damon punt 39 yards to the UPS16, out of bounds at UPS16.

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS16 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS16 (12:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short middle to Gallagher,Joe caught at UPS19, for 6

yards to the UPS22 (Kahahawai,Rylen; Fresneda,David).
2nd and 4 at UPS22 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short right to Larson,Hammer caught at UPS25, for 12

yards to the UPS34 (Orani III,Danny), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS34 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UPS28 (Chavez,JT).
2nd and 16 at UPS28 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short right to Gallagher,Joe caught at UPS33, for 5

yards to the UPS33 (Quartaroli,Enzo).
3rd and 11 at UPS33 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short middle to Tran,Isaac caught at UPS45, for 15

yards to the UPS48 (Scott,Daryl), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS48 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete short middle to Robinson,Khaleel caught at L&C45, for

19 yards to the L&C33 (Orani III,Danny), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C33 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Teeter,Hayden pass complete deep right to Bailey,Darius caught at L&C03, for 33

yards to the L&C00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C3 Goeglein,Thomas kick attempt good (H: Ridenour,Connor, LS: Tasaka,Rees).
1st and 10 at UPS35 (09:30) Reisman,Charlie onside kickoff 12 yards to the UPS47 PENALTY UPS Offside (Elorduy,Jake) 5 yards from

UPS35 to UPS30. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UPS30 (00:00) Reisman,Charlie kickoff 58 yards to the L&C12 Mercado,Danzel return 0 yards to the L&C12.

Lewis & Clark 49-20 Puget Sound



Lewis & Clark at 00:00
1st and 10 at L&C12 Lewis & Clark drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at L&C12 (00:00) No Huddle Borea,Gio rush middle for 7 yards gain to the L&C19 (Willard,Colton).
2nd and 3 at L&C19 (00:00) No Huddle Simril,Sam pass complete short left to Zaso,Keegan caught at L&C22, for 12 yards to the

L&C31 (Earl,Joseph), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C31 (00:00) No Huddle Borea,Gio rush right for 5 yards gain to the L&C36 (Nayal,Zach).
2nd and 5 at L&C36 (00:00) No Huddle Borea,Gio rush middle for 8 yards gain to the L&C44, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at L&C44 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Simril,Sam pass incomplete short middle to Tolles,Tyler thrown to UPS42 broken up

by Bateman,Nate.
2nd and 10 at L&C44 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Simril,Sam pass complete short middle to Zaso,Keegan caught at L&C46, for 2 yards

to the L&C46 (Phifer,Traevon).
3rd and 8 at L&C46 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Simril,Sam pass complete short right to Tolles,Tyler caught at L&C50, for 14 yards

to the UPS40 (Henkens,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS40 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Simril,Sam rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UPS37, End Of Play.
2nd and 7 at UPS37 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Simril,Sam rush left for 6 yards gain to the UPS31 (Robison,Zac), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at UPS31 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Simril,Sam pass incomplete short middle to Lynch,Calvin thrown to UPS16 broken

up by Earl,Joseph.
4th and 1 at UPS31 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Borea,Gio rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UPS22 (Goin,Joey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS22 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Hermann,Neil rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UPS15 (Ott,Dylan).
2nd and 3 at UPS15 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Hermann,Neil rush middle for 15 yards gain to the UPS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS3 Koo,Trevor kick attempt good (H: Maehara,Mateo, LS: Delgado,Jordan).
1st and 10 at L&C35 (02:30) Yankosky,Joseph kickoff 64 yards to the UPS01 Robison,Zac return 11 yards to the UPS12

(Kahahawai,Rylen).

 
 

 

Lewis & Clark 56-20 Puget Sound

Puget Sound at 00:00
1st and 10 at UPS12 Puget Sound drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UPS12 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridenour,Connor pass complete short right to Whitfield,Dillon caught at UPS14, for 7

yards to the UPS19 (Mwendapole,Jaden).
2nd and 3 at UPS19 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Fernandez,Nick rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UPS21 (Harden,Nick).
3rd and 1 at UPS21 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridenour,Connor pass complete short middle to Whitfield,Dillon caught at UPS36, for

15 yards to the UPS36 (Moore,Xavier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS36 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridenour,Connor rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UPS38 (Fresneda,David).
2nd and 8 at UPS38 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridenour,Connor rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UPS44 (Harden,Nick).
3rd and 2 at UPS44 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Fernandez,Nick rush right for 3 yards gain to the UPS47 (Altomare,Cory), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UPS47 End of game, clock 00:00.

Lewis & Clark 56-20 Puget Sound


